TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kabbalah Centre International, Inc.		12/28/2005	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Spirituality For Kids Foundation	
Street Address:	1062 S. Robertson Blvd.	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90035	
Entity Type:	California Not-for-profit Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76593614	SPIRITUALITY FOR KIDS MAKE BIG THINGS HAPPEN
Serial Number:	76559817	SPIRITUALITY FOR TEENS
Serial Number:	76510464	SPIRITUALITY FOR KIDS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)530-2225

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9735302025

Email: pnussbaum@wolffsamson.com

Correspondent Name: Peter Nussbaum
Address Line 1: One Boland Drive
Address Line 2: Wolff & Samson

Address Line 4: West Orange, NEW JERSEY 07052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7628/1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter Nussbaum

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003220 FRAME: 0118

900038964

Signature:	/peter nussbaum/
Date:	01/04/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=SFKassignment#page1.tif source=SFKassignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003220 FRAME: 0119

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment made this ______ day of ______ 2005, by and between Kabbalah Centre International, Inc. and Spirituality For Kids Foundation.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Kabbalah Centre International, Inc., a California corporation having a principal address of 1062 S. Robertson Blvd., Los Angeles, CA 90035 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") is the owner of:

- (a) United States Trademark Application Serial No. 76/593,614, for the mark SPIRITUALITY FOR KIDS MAKE BIG THINGS HAPPEN and design, in International Class 9 for CD's, DVD's, audio cassettes, videotapes, featuring religion and spirituality; in International Class 16 for a series of books, magazines, and newsletters featuring religion and spirituality, coloring books, mounted and unmounted photographs, posters, postcards, record albums, CD and tape covers, books, calendars, greeting cards; in International Class 25 for Clothing, Namely Shirts, Vests, Sweaters, Shoes, Caps, Bandannas, Shorts, Sweat Shirts, Pants, Belts For Clothing, Socks, Swim Wear, Jackets, Rain Wear, Blouses, Dresses, Footwear, Hosiery, Scarves, Hats, Head Bands, Pajamas and Sleep Wear; and in International Class 41 for Educational services, namely, providing seminars and courses on religion and spirituality;
- (b) United States Trademark Application Serial No. 76/559,817 for the mark SPIRITUALITY FOR TEENS in International Class 9 for CD's, DVD's, audio cassettes, videotapes, featuring religion and spirituality; in International Class 16 for a series of books, magazines, and newsletters featuring religion and spirituality, coloring books, mounted and unmounted photographs, posters, postcards, record albums, CD and tape covers, books, calendars, greeting cards; in International Class 25 for Clothing, Namely Shirts, Vests, Sweaters, Shoes, Caps, Bandannas, Shorts, Sweat Shirts, Pants, Belts For Clothing, Socks, Swim Wear, Jackets, Rain Wear, Blouses, Dresses, Footwear, Hosiery, Scarves, Hats, Head Bands, Pajamas and Sleep Wear; and in International Class 41 for Educational services, namely, providing seminars and courses on religion and spirituality; and
- (c) United States Trademark Application Serial No. 76/510,464 for the mark SPIRITUALITY FOR KIDS in International Class 9 for CD's, DVD's, audio cassettes, videotapes, featuring religion and spirituality; in International Class 16 for a series of books, magazines, and newsletters featuring religion and spirituality, coloring books, mounted and unmounted photographs, posters, postcards, record albums, CD and tape covers, books, calendars, greeting cards; in International Class 25 for Clothing, Namely Shirts, Vests, Sweaters, Shoes, Caps, Bandannas, Shorts, Sweat Shirts, Pants, Belts For Clothing, Socks, Swim Wear, Jackets, Rain Wear, Blouses, Dresses, Footwear, Hosiery, Scarves, Hats, Head Bands, Pajamas and Sleep Wear; and in International Class 41 for Educational

991629.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003220 FRAME: 0120

services, namely, providing seminars and courses on religion and spirituality (the foregoing marks are collectively referred to hereinafter as the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of assigning to Spirituality For Kids Foundation, a California not-for-profit corporation having a principal address of 1062 S. Robertson Blvd., Los Angeles, CA 90035 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") the Marks and Assignee, who is the successor to that portion of Assignor's on-going and existing business to which the assigned marks pertain, is desirous of acquiring all rights in and to the Marks including any and all common law rights in and to the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, subject to the terms and conditions of the Agreement, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, all right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Marks, together with all of the good will symbolized by said marks, as well as the entire portion of Assignor's business to which the assigned marks pertain.

Signed this 28 day of Juembo 2005.

KABBALAH, CENTRE INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Even Berg
By: KAREN BERG
Title: VICE PRESIDENT

991629.1

RECORDED: 01/04/2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003220 FRAME: 0121